Monthly Treasurer’'s Report

Waterford Homeowners’ Association, Inc.
For the period ended September 30, 2024
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‘Balance Sheet

Total

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

MACU CHECKING ACCOUNT 148.33

MACU SAVINGS ACCOUNTS
CD #28 6 mos 5.25% Mat 1.30.25 10,046.41
CD #29 6 mos 5.25% Mat 1.30.25 10,046.41
CD #30 6 mos 5.25% Mat 1.30.25 10,046.41
Money Market Savmgs S07 ‘ N 21,841.06

Tolal MACUSAVINGSACCOUNTS s

Total Bank Accounts . g 52,128.62
Accounts Receivable
Homeowner's Dues Recelvable 0.00
e = i , si e
Other Current Assets
Undeposned Funds 0.00
= Other Current Assets 2o
o Current Assets sl 52,128 =
 LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
Equity 0.00
Retained Earnings 58,512.16

T T , Selfee b s e $52,128_62
_—




- Profit and Loss
0 Total
Income
Annual Homeowners' Dues 34,452.00
Non Dues Income
Finance Charge/Past Due Accts 3.00
Interest Income/ Savings Acct 2,134.36
Transfer Fees Ll
Total Non Dues Income ~ 2,637.36
Lee bl 37,089.36
Total Income 37,089.36
R OFIT 37,089.36
EXPE
Landscaping and Groundskeeping
Advertising/Promotional 224.95
Fuel Surcharge 5.00
Lawn Care 14,350.00
Snow Removal 2,867.50
Sprinkler Maintenance & Repairs 2,264.36
B el ~ 3,045.00
Total Landscaping and Groundskeeping 22,756.81
Membership Expenses
Events & Promotions 385.29
Holiday Decorations 3,868.12
Total Membership Expenses 4,253.41
Monthly Banking Costs
ACH Check Processing Fees 6.00
Credit Card Processing Fees 101.22
Venmo Fee -  235.61
Total Monthly Banking Costs 34283
Postage and Delivery
Postal Box Rent 182.00
Stamps 198.00
Total Postage and Delivery 380.00
Professional Fees
Accounting & Audit Fees 800.00
Insurance & Bonding Costs 1,241.00
Taxes - Federal 585./6
Taxes - State of Idaho 110.65
il e 2'70741

- Total Professional Fees



Total

n Supplies & Services

1 Computer & Printer 534.60

Internet/Website 273.93

Meeting Expense 116.22

Office Supplies , S - 355,60

e Subplies o cilF sl : i
Utilities

0340 Napa Drive 312.00

3330 Burgundy Drive 517.96

3561 South 5th West 334.08

3811 South 5th West (Pump) 398.39

3900 Tuscany Drive ’4 ’ ’ : ’ ~ 364.66

SE Utllltles ; : c AEEIRI el S e G e T 1'92709

e Expensés ,,,,,,,,,,,, 33,64790

RATING INCOME 3,441.46

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES :
Total Other Expenses 9,825.00
: e 0 e L -9,825.00

%

O

9,825.00




O

Waterford Homeowners' Association, Inc.

Check Detail Report
August 20-September 30, 2024

DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
YRE

MACU CHECKING ACCOUNT
08/20/2024 Check AUTO PAY Rocky Mountain Power 3811 S 5th West -$105.85
08/22/2024 Check BILL PAY T and T Lawn Services Invoice 102569 -$6,400.00
08/28/2024 Check AUTO PAY City of Idaho Falls Utility 3561 S5THW -$29.36
08/28/2024 Check AUTO PAY City of Idaho Falls Utility 3330 Burgundy -$43.20
08/28/2024 Check AUTO PAY City of Idaho Falls Utility 3900 Tuscany -$26.50
08/28/2024 Check AUTO PAY City of Idaho Falls Utility 340 Napa Drive -$26.00
09/02/2024 Check 2229 First Evangelical Lutheran 2024 Annual Meeting Rental -$50.00

Church Fee
09/03/2024 Check DEBIT INTUIT One Year Subscription -$534.60
CARD QuickBooks Online
09/04/2024 Check 2232 Jessica Schuelke HOA Decoration - Labor Day & -$50.00
Veterans' Day
09/05/2024 Check BILL PAY T and T Lawn Services Invoice 127028 -$2,050.00
09/05/2024 Check BILL PAY T and T Lawn Services Invoice #125798 -$613.65
09/08/2024 Check BILL PAY T and T Lawn Services Invoice 124296 $0.00
09/10/2024 Check 2238 Christopher Mitcham -$224.95
09/18/2024 Check AUTO PAY Rocky Mountain Power -$105.08
09/26/2024 Check AUTO PAY City of Idaho Falls Utility -$26.00
09/26/2024 Check AUTO PAY City of Idaho Falls Utility -$26.59
09/26/2024 Check AUTO PAY City of Idaho Falls Utility -$43.16
09/26/2024 Check AUTO PAY City of Idaho Falls Utility -$29.65
Total for MACU CHECKING ACCOUNT -$10,384.59
ﬁMoney Market Savings S07

T 09/02/2024 Check Transfer $3,500.00
Total for Money Market Savings S07 $3,500.00
-$6,884.59

Accrual Basis Tuesday, September 24, 2024 05:11 PM GMTZ

-t
~
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™ INTUIT
quickbooks

tuit Inc.
/800 E. Commerce Center Place
Tucson, AZ 85706

Bill to

Susan Dewey

Waterford Homeowners Association
3647 Hickory Ct

Idaho Falls, ID 83404-7639

us

Address may be standardized for tax purposes

Company ID: 9341453024916938

|

Payment details
item

QuickBooks Online Plus

50% discount, expires Sep 3, 2025
Price after discount / subtotal:
Sales tax - Exempt:

oT otal invoice:

Total discount for this order:

lax reporting information

Period for annual subscription fees:

Total without tax:
Total tax:

i times are Pacific Standard Time (PST).

®

Invoice

Invoice number: 10001333815045
Total: $534.60

Date: Sep 3, 2024

Payment method: VISA ending 6446
Payment authorization code: 032344

Qty Unit price Amount

1 $1,069.20 $1,069.20
-$534.60

$534.60

$0.00

$534.60

-$534.60

Sep 3, 2024 - Sep 3, 2025
$534.60
$0.00

ptions, your payment method on file will be automatically charged monthly/annually at the then-current list price until you
ve a discount it will apply to the then-current list price until it expires or is canceled. To cancel your subscription at any
ubscriptions and billing page and cancel the subscription. If your st bscription is managed by an account manager
. unt manager for changes to your subscription. (2) For one-time services, your payment method on file will reflect the

amount referenced in this invoice. Terms. conditions, pricing, features, service, and support options are subject to change

1/1 | Number: 10001333815045



